# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Prefix Corporation	04/07/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Johnson Controls Technology Company
Street Address:	915 E. 32nd Street
City:	Holland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49423

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6199951

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)856-3710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650)856-3700

Email: siliconvalleyipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Antoinette F. Konski Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner, LLP Address Line 2: 1530 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 048907-0400

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Antoinette F. Konski

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=048907\_0400#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

500092784 **REEL: 017435 FRAME: 0856** 

Our Reference: PFX-10 PATENT

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the Prefix Corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, a corporation having a place of business at 1300 W. Hamlin Road, Ste. 100, Rochester Hills, MI 48309, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Letters Patent 6,199,951, issued March 13, 2001 in the name of Kim Zeile, Thomas M. Sharples, Dean Poppeck, Paul F. Anderson, and Brian C. Doll, for a Collapsible Seat and of the invention therein described; and

WHEREAS, Johnson Controls Technology Company, a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 915 E. 32<sup>nd</sup> Street, Holland, MI 49423 hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and U.S. Letters Patent 6,199,951;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to U. S. Patent Number 6, 199,951, issued March 13, 2001, and all inventions therein disclosed and to any reexaminations, reissues or extensions of said Patent.

PREFIX CORPORATION

By:

Kim A. Zeile

Its:

President

Dated:

7.2006

After recordation return this Assignment to:

RECORDED: 04/10/2006

John VanOphem Foley & Lardner LLP 500 Woodward Avenue, Suite 2700 Detroit, MI 48226

PATENT

REEL: 017435 FRAME: 0857